

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.553 OF 2005

M/S. K. TEX (PVT.) LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the appellant that it has already provided water connection and also deposited a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) with the Gram Panchayat as undertaken by the appellant before the High Court.

Accordingly, it has been stated by learned counsel for the appellant that the appeal has become infructuous and be disposed of accordingly.

As prayed for, this appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J  
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J  
[V. Gopala Gowda]

New Delhi;  
May 10, 2013.

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.553 OF 2005

M/S. K. TEX (PVT.) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

